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UCL MEDICAL SCHOOL 
 

MBBS ASSESSMENT DATES 2024-2025 
 
 
 
Version: March 2024 
 
 
AKT - Applied Knowledge Test     
CPSA - Clinical and Professional Skills Assessment  
MLA – Medical Licencing Assessment 
LSA – Late Summer Assessments 
TBC – To be confirmed 
 
Appointments –These are compulsory appointments for students who are unsuccessful in their examinations and 
failure to attend can lead to a student being required to leave the programme. Students must be available until the 
latest time shown for their year group. 
 

Year 1 
AKT (Formative)  w/c 25 November 2024 
AKT/CPSA (Formative) Wed 12 February 2025  
CPSA (Summative) Tues 20 May 2025, 10:00 
AKT (Summative)  Thurs 22 May 2025, 10:00 
 
Pre-Exam Board Meeting Tues 10 June 2025, 14:00 
Examiners’ Meeting  Wed 11 June 2025, 14:00 
Results   Thurs 12 June 2025, 10:00-12:00 
Appointments  Fri 13 June 2025 to 17:00 
 

Year 1 LSA 
CPSA (Summative) Tues 29 July 2025, 10:00 
AKT (Summative)  Thurs 31 July 2025, 10:00 
 
 
 
Pre-Exam Board Meeting Mon 18 Aug 2025, 14:00 
Examiners’ Meeting  Tues 19 Aug 2025, 14:00  
Results   Wed 20 Aug 2025, 10:00-12:00 
Appointments  Thurs 21 PM, Fri 22 Sept to 17:00 
 

Year 2  
AKT (Formative)                Mon 24 February 2025 
CPSA (Formative) Tues 25 February 2025 
AKT (Summative)  Tues 13 May 2025, 10:00 
CPSA (Summative) Tues 27 May, Thurs 29 May 2025 
 
Pre-Exam Board Meeting Tues 3 June 2025, 14:00 
Examiners’ Meeting  Wed 4 June 2025, 14:00 
Results   Thurs 5 June 2025, 10:00-12:00 
Appointments  Fri 6 June to 17:00 
 

Year 2 LSA 
CPSA (Summative)  Tues 22 Jul, Wed 22 Jul 2025 
AKT (Summative)  Fri 25 Jul 2025, 10:00 
 
 
 
Pre-Exam Board Meeting Tues 12 Aug 2025, 10:00 
Examiners’ Meeting  Wed 13 Aug 2025, 10:00  
Results   Thurs 14 Aug 2025, 10:00-12:00 
Appointments  Thurs 14 PM, Fri 15 Aug to 17:00 
 

Year 4  
AKT (Formative)  End of each module 
CPSA (Formative)  w/c 24 March 2025 
CPSA (Summative)  Tues 8, Thurs 10 July 2025  
AKT (Summative)  Thurs 17 July 2025, 10:00 
    
Pre-Exam Board Meeting Mon 21 July 2025, 10:00 
Examiners’ Meeting  Wed 23 July 2025, 10:00 
Results   Thurs 24 July 2025, 10:00-12:00 
Appointments  Thurs 24 PM, Fri 25 Jul to 17:00 
 

Year 4 LSA  
CPSA (Summative)  Thurs 28 Aug 2025 
AKT (Summative)  Fri 29 Aug 2025, 10:00  
 
 
 
Pre-Exam Board Meeting Tues 2 Sept 2025, 14:00 
Examiners’ Meeting  Wed 3 Sept 2025, 14:00 
Results   Thurs 4 Sept 2025, 10:00-12:00 
Appointments  Thurs 4, Fri 5 Sept 2025 to 17:00 
 

Year 5 
AKT (Formative)  End of each module 
CPSA (Summative)  Tues 1, Thurs 3 July 2025 
AKT (Summative)  Wed 9 July 2025, 10:00, 14:00 
 
Pre-Exam Board Meeting Mon 14 July 2025, 10:00 
Examiners’ Meeting  Wed 16 July 2025, 10:00 
Results   Thurs 17 July 2025, 10:00-12:00 
Appointments  Fri 18, Mon 21 July to 17:00 

Year 5 LSA 
CPSA (Summative) Tues 19 Aug 2025 
AKT (Summative)  Thurs 21 Aug 2025 10.00, 14:00 
 
 
Pre-Exam Board Meeting Tues 26 Aug 2025, 14:00 
Examiners’ Meeting  Wed 27 Aug 2025, 14:00 
Results   Thurs 28 Aug 2025, 10:00-12:00 
Appointments  Thurs 28 , Fri 29 Aug to 17:00 
 

Year 6  
CPSA (Summative) Thurs 27 Feb 2025  
MLA AKT (Summative) Tues 4, Wed 5 Feb 2025  
 
Pre- Exam Board Meeting Thurs 6 March 2025, 10:00  
Examiners’ Meeting Fri 7 March 2025, 10:00  
Results   Mon 10 Mar 2025, 10:00 -12:00 
Appointments               Mon 10 PM, Tues 11 Mar 
 

Year 6 Second Sitting 
AKT (Summative)               Wed 28 10:00, Thurs 29 May 10:00  
CPSA (Summative) Tues 10 June 2025  
 
Pre- Exam Board Meeting Mon 16 June 2025, 10:00 
Examiners’ Meeting Wed 18 June 2025, 10:00 
Results   Thurs 19 June 2025, 10:00-12:00 
Appointments  Thurs 19 PM, Fri 20 June to 18:00 
 

University of London Gold Medal vivas National Prescribing Safety Assessment   
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Normally 1st week or 2nd week in July 
 

Normally 1st Friday in February and 1st Friday in June 
GMC requirement prior to completing F1 

Graduation Ceremony 
Timetabled in Feb 2025 by UCL Graduation Ceremonies 
 

 

 
Date of degree award and first date for GMC registration - 1 July 2025 

 

 
 


